PRECINCTS COUNTED
REGISTERED VOTERS
REGISTERED VOTERS
REGISTERED VOTERS

(OF 25)

- TOTAL

- REPUBLICAN
— DEMOCRAT

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.

BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN
BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRAT.
BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.

BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

Commissioner of Agriculture

(VOTE FOR) 1
James W. Shaw
Wilton Simpson.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

TOTAL VOTES

25
27,432
0

0
9,384
1,245
8,034
105

6

TOTAL VOTES

279
951
1,230

15

100.

13

22.
7.

00

.27
85.
.12
.06
34.
.02

61

21

68
32

2022 Primary Election
August 23, 2022
Gadsden County, Florida

ELECT DAY MAIL VOTE

4,464 2,977

678 363

3,729 2,579

57 35

2 4
REPUBLICAN

ELECT DAY MAIL VOTE

168 68

506 286

674 354

0 0

4 9

EARLYVOTE

1,937
203
1,721
13

EARLYVOTE

42
159
201
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2022 Primary Election

United States Senator
(VOTE FOR) 1
Ricardo De La Fuente.
Val Demings.
Brian Rush
William Sanchez
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Governor and Lt. Governor

(VOTE FOR) 1
Charlie Crist
Cadance Daniel. .
Nicole "Nikki" Fried.
Robert L. Willis
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Attorney General
(VOTE FOR) 1
Aramis Ayala
Jim Lewis .
Daniel Uhlfelder

Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

TOTAL VOTES

290
5,914
948
648
7,800

234

5,312
154
2,259
233
7,958

72

3,420
2,915
1,221
7,556

476

66.
.94
28.
.93

45

.72
.82
.15
.31

75

39

.26
38.
16.

58
16

August 23, 2022

Gadsden County, Florida

DEMOCRAT
ELECT DAY MAIL VOTE
187 63
2,483 2,039
546 253
389 152
3,605 2,507
0 0
124 72
2,377 1,760
79 57
1,130 657
110 74
3,696 2,548
2 0
31 31
1,581 1,100
1,405 898
520 420
3,506 2,418
1 0
222 161

2022 Primary Election

EARLYVOTE

39
1,390
148
107
1,684

37

1,173
18
469
49
1,709

10

738
611
279
1,628

92
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Commissioner of Agriculture

(VOTE FOR) 1
Naomi Esther Blemur
J. R. Gaillot
Ryan Morales
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

State Representative
(VOTE FOR) 1

Hubert Brown .

Gallop P. Franklin

Gregory James

Sharon Lettman-Hicks.

Marie Rattigan.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

TOTAL VOTES

3,407
2,122
1,964
7,493

541

1,946
1,858
3,055
418
559
7,836

195

45.
28.
26.

24.
23.
38.
.33
.13

47
32
21

83
71
99

August 23, 2022
Gadsden County, Florida

DEMOCRAT
ELECT DAY MAIL VOTE
1,571 1,126
929 690
990 565
3,490 2,381
0 0
239 198
839 597
870 604
1,492 947
207 142
234 210
3,642 2,500
3 0
84 79

EARLYVOTE

707
503
408
1,618

103

510
381
615
69
114
1,689

32
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2022 Primary Election
August 23, 2022
Gadsden County, Florida

DEMOCRAT
TOTAL VOTES % ELECT DAY MAIL VOTE
County Commissioner District 2
(VOTE FOR) 1
Alonzetta Johnson-Simpkins. . . . . 1,154 68.32 503 367
Markey L. Rivers Sr . . . . . . . 298 17.64 146 91
Charles F. Salem ITITI. . . . . . . 237 14.03 100 76
Total . . . . . . . . . 1,689 749 534
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 106 43 44
County Commissioner District 4
(VOTE FOR) 1
Domonique Grant . c e e ce 523 30.34 299 126
Brenda A. Holt. . . . . . . . . 727 42.17 369 210
Clarence Jackson . . . . . . . . 474 27.49 223 136
Total . . . . . . . . . 1,724 891 472
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 1 0 0

Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 18 9 7

EARLYVOTE

282
61
61

404

19

96
148
114
358

PROVISION
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School Board Member District 2

(VOTE FOR) 1
Jefferson Flores
Rodney Moore
Steve Scott.

Over
Under

School Board Member District 4

Total
Votes
Votes

(VOTE FOR) 1

Charlie
Cynthia
Sherita

Over
Under

D. Frost
Hayes-Riley .
"Re-Re" Bush Moore.
Total

Votes

Votes

TOTAL VOTES

285
912
1,080
2,277

66

693
587
569
1,849

20

12.
40.
47.

37.
31.
30.

52
05
43

48
75
77

2022 Primary Election
August 23, 2022
Gadsden County, Florida

NONPARTISAN
ELECT DAY MAIL VOTE
125 97
447 262
476 358
1,048 717
0 0
34 18
329 225
279 167
345 118
953 510
0 0
9 9

EARLYVOTE

63
201
245
509

14

139
138
106
383
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